
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 
05 
29 
04 
07 
43 
11 
70 
14 
23 
4 

72 
24 
59 
51 
32 
17 
71 
21 
95 
57 
96 
27 
01 
63 
49 
46 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
2 
3 
7 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
8 

14 
15 
16 
9 

10 

Class 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FVR 
FV 
FVR 
FVR 
FV 
FVR 
FVR 
FVR 
FVR 
FVR 
FVR 
FVR 
FVR 
FVR 
FVR 
FV 
FVR 
FVR 
FVR 
FV 
FV 

Name 
Nicholas Galuardi 

Alexander Smith 

Chase Johnson 

Chris Barry 

Dan Genis 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Kevin O'Day 

Ryan Nielson 

Justin Zarzycki 

Robert Detrick 

Jeremy Parker 

Thomas Kenney 

Jack Maloney 

David Thompson 

Charles Doherty 

Jason Dube 

Jeffrey Adams 

Christopher Zarzycki 

William Hannum 

Ronald Bass 

Andrew Shoemaker 

Daniel Piperato 

Thomas McDonough 

Shaun McLaughlin 

Roger French 

Mark Fosberry 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
6 
6 
5 

Best Tm 
1:49.918 
1:50.563 
1:50.658 
1:51.557 
1:52.600 
1:52.624 
1:52.880 
1:53.231 
1:53.337 
1:53.529 
1:53.549 
1:53.933 
1:53.946 
1:54.609 
1:54.613 
1:54.799 
1:55.186 
1:56.367 
1:57.701 
1:58.083 
1:58.132 
1:58.248 
2:00.465 
2:00.728 
2:01.896 

Diff 

0.645 
0.740 
1.639 
2.682 
2.706 
2.962 
3.313 
3.419 
3.611 
3.631 
4.015 
4.028 
4.691 
4.695 
4.881 
5.268 
6.449 
7.783 
8.165 
8.214 
8.330 

10.547 
10.810 
11.978 

Best Speed 
75.329 
74.889 
74.825 
74.222 
73.535 
73.519 
73.352 
73.125 
73.056 
72.933 
72.920 
72.674 
72.666 
72.246 
72.243 
72.126 
71.884 
71.154 
70.348 
70.120 
70.091 
70.022 
68.734 
68.584 
67.927 

- 

In Lap 
5 
2 
8 
7 
2 
6 
4 
6 
6 
3 
8 
5 
7 
5 
3 
4 
3 
6 
4 
7 
8 
7 
3 
6 
3 
0 

Make/Model 
VW Protoform P2 
Mysterian Formula Vee 
2004 Mysterian Formula Vee 
Protoform Protoform 
1994 Protoform P2 
1984 FV Citation 
1971 Caldwell D-13 
VW Formula Vee 
1990 Citation 90 FV 
2006 Protoform P3/2 
1991 Mysterian M2 
1993 Speed Sport FV 
1996 Protoform P2 
2001 Womer EV3 
1996 -- Purpose-built / V 1996 citation FV 
1975 Formula Vee Lazer 
1989 campbell motorsports citation 
2001 Caracal D FV 
1982 Caracal D 
1998 Volkswagen Mysterian 
Formula V Mysterian 
1992 BRD AFV-02 
Protoform P1 FV 
1969 Formula vee Formula vee 
2011 Mysterian M2 
1991 Lazer MKII 

Color 
Yellow 
Green 
White/Green 
white 
Red/White 
Red 
Blue/Orange 
Orange 
Gray 
Blue/White 
Grey 
Blue 
Grey 
Grey 
Black 
White/Black/Red 
blue 
Orange 
Black 
Blue 
Red 
Pink/Black 
Blue 
Black 
Orange 
RED 

Hometown 
Queensbury NY 

Jersey City NJ 

Quakertown PA 

Westwood MA 

Chestnut Hill MA 

Bedford MA 

Salem MA 

Simsbury CT 

Norfolk CT 

Pine Bush NY 

Middleboro MA 

Chicopee MA 

Rockville  MD 

Schenectady  NY 

Canton MA 

Salem CT 

Putnam CT 

Torrington CT 

West Grove PA 

Schenectady NY 

Wellesley Hills MA 

Wallkill NY 

Plainville MA 

Hingham MA 

Londonderry NH 

Groton MA 

Region 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NEP 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
SJR 
MHR 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

Member_ID 
270535 
687120 
672608 
495143 
620021 
547008 
466571 
534373 
61987_4 
412611 
750313 
446810 
283234 
384643 
640758 
529735 
473812 
61987_1 
413952 
283044 
554817 
483280 
518266 
698981 
39368 
159699 

Sponsor 

Nancy and Lois Performance/Barrtune 

Advantage Motorsports/Autowerks 

Advantage Motorsports/Roxanne Headers/Autowerks/ACC Property Solutions 

Advantage Mototsports 

Bratt Sports 

Oday Racing 

Matco Tools Racing 

Leading Edge Racing 

Philly 

Maloney Racing/DMT Motorsports 

DMT Motorsports/Maloney Racing 

Doherty plastering Inc. 

Woodworks by Janik/Sign Techniques/Inc. 

NAPA auto parts of southbridge dudley 

Hannum Racing / Autowerks / Kropp Tool 

NimbusDDOS 

DPP 

Bahama Mama Racing 

Advantage Motorsports 

Need A Sponsor 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
 Provisional Posting: 10:00 AM     Official Posting: 10:25 AM 

Car 46 Bad Transponder signal 
Car 57 Bad Number 7 

Printed: 06-Sep-25 10:33:40 

Tim O'Brien, Chief Timing and Scoring 
Joe Stadelmann, Chief Steward 
Ed Paul, Chair SOM 
SCCA New England Region, Sanction 25-R-64025 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  SCCA - New England Region (22) 

New England Region SCCA Pig Roast 

Grp 2 64025 FST/FV/FVR 

Qualify Grp 2 FST/FV/FVR 64025 Official 

Qualifying (17:00 Time) started at 9:35:24 

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 miles 

06-Sep-25 09:24 


